TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE
EAST TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY

BAND ALUMNI
WEEKEND

Schedule of Events

Friday, September 23*

7:30-9:30 PM

Alumni Reception
e Hors D’oeuvres / Cash Bar
e  Welcome Address: TAMUC Alumni Association / Special Guest Speakers

Saturday, September 24
8:30 AM Registration
e Pick Up Game Day Items (Nametag, Lanyard, Polo, Football Tickets, Backpack)
e Instrument Checkout (see info sheet for details)
9:30 AM Music Rehearsal (Music Bldg. / Concert Hall)

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

2:00 PM

4:45 PM

5:30 PM

5:45 PM

6:00 PM

7:30 PM (appx.)

9:00 PM (appx.)

9:20 PM (appx)

10:00 PM (appx)

e Distribute Music / Flip Folders

Marching Rehearsal (Memorial Stadium)
e Instruments and Music Needed

Lunch provided by the TAMUC Bands (Music Bldg. Lobby and Band Hall)

Tailgate (Optional) (Music Bldg. Northwest Lawn)
e Spots 88, 89, and 90 (see info sheet for details)

Final Music Rehearsal (Music Bldg. / Concert Hall)

Move To Stadium
e The 2022 “Pride” Marches to Tailgate
e  Alumni Band Enters through South Stadium Gate

Pregame
e The 2022 “Pride” Performs Pregame Show
e Alumni Band moves into stands (Section B)

Kickoff vs. North American University

Halftime Performance
o 2022 “Pride” Performs
e 2022 and Alumni “Pride” Combined Performance

Game Ends / Postgame
e  Move to Concert Hall for Massed Band Dismissal/Sing

Postgame Continued (Music Bldg.)
e KKY/TBS/PMA Sing (Music Bldg. Lobby)
e Instrument/Equipment Return (Music Bldg. PIE Lounge)

All Activities Conclude / Music Bldg. Closes



